Mar. 31, 2020 8.47 0.28 (0.02) 0.13 (0.73) (0.34) - (0.02) (0.29) (0.65) (0.96) 7.07

(1) This information is derived from the Fund's audited annual financial statements.
(2) Net assets per share and dividends per share are based on the actual number of shares outstanding for the relevant Series/Class at the relevant time. The increase (decrease) in net assets from operations per
share is based on the weighted average number of shares outstanding for the relevant Series/Class over the fiscal period/year.
(3) Dividends are automatically reinvested in additional shares of the Fund.
(4) This information is provided for the period(s)/year(s) ended March 31.

 CI Canadian Asset Allocation Corporate Class
Management Report of Fund Performance for the period/year ended March 31, 2024
FINANCIAL HIGHLIGHTS (cont'd)
Ratios and Supplemental Data *

Total net
assets

Number of
shares

outstanding

Management
expense

ratio before
taxes

Harmonized
sales tax

Management
expense

ratio after
taxes

Effective
HST rate for

the period/
year

Trading
expense

ratio

Portfolio
turnover

rate
$000's 000's % % % % % %

A Shares (1)(2)(3)(4)(5)

Commencement of operations December 31, 2007
Mar. 31, 2024 600,698 44,683 2.20 0.25 2.45 11.14 0.07 31.11
Mar. 31, 2023 722,391 59,353 2.21 0.24 2.45 11.12 0.08 38.49
Mar. 31, 2022 997,389 74,275 2.20 0.24 2.44 11.12 0.05 37.34
Mar. 31, 2021 1,213,478 87,971 2.20 0.24 2.44 11.13 0.09 58.56
Mar. 31, 2020 1,382,107 113,314 2.20 0.25 2.45 11.16 0.25 66.64

AT5 Shares (1)(2)(3)(4)(5)

Commencement of operations December 31, 2007
Mar. 31, 2024 11,346 1,880 2.20 0.23 2.43 10.41 0.07 31.11
Mar. 31, 2023 14,933 2,600 2.21 0.22 2.43 10.16 0.08 38.49
Mar. 31, 2022 23,109 3,437 2.20 0.20 2.40 9.13 0.05 37.34
Mar. 31, 2021 35,358 4,872 2.20 0.20 2.40 9.10 0.09 58.56
Mar. 31, 2020 40,305 5,957 2.20 0.22 2.42 9.93 0.25 66.64

AT8 Shares (1)(2)(3)(4)(5)

Commencement of operations December 31, 2007
Mar. 31, 2024 7,379 2,056 2.20 0.25 2.45 11.31 0.07 31.11
Mar. 31, 2023 9,101 2,583 2.21 0.25 2.46 11.41 0.08 38.49
Mar. 31, 2022 13,179 3,076 2.20 0.23 2.43 10.55 0.05 37.34
Mar. 31, 2021 16,267 3,409 2.20 0.23 2.43 10.55 0.09 58.56
Mar. 31, 2020 17,597 3,823 2.20 0.24 2.44 11.09 0.25 66.64

E Shares (1)(2)(3)(4)(5)

Commencement of operations October 04, 2011
Mar. 31, 2024 72,606 5,511 2.00 0.21 2.21 10.73 0.07 31.11
Mar. 31, 2023 94,617 7,950 2.01 0.21 2.22 10.65 0.08 38.49
Mar. 31, 2022 138,558 10,577 2.00 0.21 2.21 10.72 0.05 37.34
Mar. 31, 2021 159,414 11,874 2.00 0.22 2.22 10.82 0.09 58.56
Mar. 31, 2020 208,763 17,625 2.00 0.22 2.22 10.78 0.25 66.64

EF Shares (1)(2)(3)(4)(5)

Commencement of operations November 27, 2014
Mar. 31, 2024 22,967 2,180 1.00 0.11 1.11 11.34 0.07 31.11
Mar. 31, 2023 31,106 3,306 1.01 0.11 1.12 11.26 0.08 38.49
Mar. 31, 2022 51,518 5,029 1.00 0.11 1.11 10.89 0.05 37.34
Mar. 31, 2021 59,342 5,715 1.00 0.11 1.11 10.68 0.09 58.56
Mar. 31, 2020 75,593 8,344 1.00 0.11 1.11 10.73 0.25 66.64

EFT5 Shares (1)(2)(3)(4)(5)

Commencement of operations August 04, 2015
Mar. 31, 2024 6,889 1,066 1.00 0.13 1.13 13.38 0.07 31.11
Mar. 31, 2023 7,335 1,210 1.01 0.13 1.14 13.25 0.08 38.49
Mar. 31, 2022 9,398 1,341 1.00 0.13 1.13 13.01 0.05 37.34
Mar. 31, 2021 10,401 1,394 1.00 0.13 1.13 12.68 0.09 58.56
Mar. 31, 2020 11,371 1,656 1.00 0.12 1.12 12.46 0.25 66.64

*Footnotes for the tables are found at the end of the Financial Highlights section.

 CI Canadian Asset Allocation Corporate Class
Management Report of Fund Performance for the period/year ended March 31, 2024
FINANCIAL HIGHLIGHTS (cont'd)
Ratios and Supplemental Data *

Total net
assets

Number of
shares

outstanding

Management
expense

ratio before
taxes

Harmonized
sales tax

Management
expense

ratio after
taxes

Effective
HST rate for

the period/
year

Trading
expense

ratio

Portfolio
turnover

rate
$000's 000's % % % % % %

EFT8 Shares (1)(2)(3)(4)(5)

Commencement of operations November 27, 2014
Mar. 31, 2024 1,385 288 1.00 0.10 1.10 10.15 0.07 31.11
Mar. 31, 2023 1,029 221 1.01 0.09 1.10 9.13 0.08 38.49
Mar. 31, 2022 1,137 204 1.00 0.10 1.10 9.48 0.05 37.34
Mar. 31, 2021 1,930 315 1.00 0.09 1.09 9.12 0.09 58.56
Mar. 31, 2020 2,182 375 1.00 0.09 1.09 9.41 0.25 66.64

ET5 Shares (1)(2)(3)(4)(5)

Commencement of operations October 04, 2011
Mar. 31, 2024 1,410 202 2.00 0.16 2.16 8.09 0.07 31.11
Mar. 31, 2023 2,435 368 2.01 0.16 2.17 7.83 0.08 38.49
Mar. 31, 2022 4,382 567 2.00 0.15 2.15 7.63 0.05 37.34
Mar. 31, 2021 5,685 684 2.00 0.18 2.18 9.00 0.09 58.56
Mar. 31, 2020 11,374 1,472 2.00 0.19 2.19 9.54 0.25 66.64

ET8 Shares (1)(2)(3)(4)(5)

Commencement of operations October 04, 2011
Mar. 31, 2024 823 177 2.00 0.19 2.19 9.28 0.07 31.11
Mar. 31, 2023 1,045 229 2.01 0.19 2.20 9.54 0.08 38.49
Mar. 31, 2022 1,739 315 2.00 0.19 2.19 9.54 0.05 37.34
Mar. 31, 2021 1,754 286 2.00 0.16 2.16 8.02 0.09 58.56
Mar. 31, 2020 3,249 550 2.00 0.16 2.16 7.85 0.25 66.64

F Shares (1)(2)(3)(4)(5)

Commencement of operations December 31, 2007
Mar. 31, 2024 113,587 6,915 1.20 0.14 1.34 11.88 0.07 31.11
Mar. 31, 2023 146,850 9,984 1.21 0.14 1.35 11.78 0.08 38.49
Mar. 31, 2022 195,793 12,200 1.20 0.14 1.34 11.58 0.05 37.34
Mar. 31, 2021 219,871 13,485 1.20 0.14 1.34 11.34 0.09 58.56
Mar. 31, 2020 249,122 17,472 1.20 0.14 1.34 11.33 0.25 66.64

FT5 Shares (1)(2)(3)(4)(5)

Commencement of operations December 31, 2007
Mar. 31, 2024 8,621 1,201 1.20 0.13 1.33 10.45 0.07 31.11
Mar. 31, 2023 9,331 1,381 1.21 0.13 1.34 10.74 0.08 38.49
Mar. 31, 2022 14,921 1,908 1.20 0.12 1.32 10.00 0.05 37.34
Mar. 31, 2021 16,201 1,941 1.20 0.12 1.32 9.93 0.09 58.56
Mar. 31, 2020 17,357 2,255 1.20 0.12 1.32 10.01 0.25 66.64

FT8 Shares (1)(2)(3)(4)(5)

Commencement of operations May 10, 2010
Mar. 31, 2024 2,435 497 1.20 0.12 1.32 9.89 0.07 31.11
Mar. 31, 2023 2,701 569 1.21 0.13 1.34 10.75 0.08 38.49
Mar. 31, 2022 3,594 630 1.20 0.12 1.32 9.94 0.05 37.34
Mar. 31, 2021 3,731 594 1.20 0.12 1.32 9.82 0.09 58.56
Mar. 31, 2020 4,419 738 1.20 0.12 1.32 10.38 0.25 66.64

*Footnotes for the tables are found at the end of the Financial Highlights section.

 CI Canadian Asset Allocation Corporate Class
Management Report of Fund Performance for the period/year ended March 31, 2024
FINANCIAL HIGHLIGHTS (cont'd)
Ratios and Supplemental Data *

Total net
assets

Number of
shares

outstanding

Management
expense

ratio before
taxes

Harmonized
sales tax

Management
expense

ratio after
taxes

Effective
HST rate for

the period/
year

Trading
expense

ratio

Portfolio
turnover

rate
$000's 000's % % % % % %

I Shares (1)(2)(3)(4)(5)

Commencement of operations January 28, 2008